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LAGHETTO APP
La nuova App Piscine Laghetto è disponibile per 
tutte  le minipiscine dotate di box centralina 
(solo per la versione riscaldatore e bolle). 
Basta un collegamento Wi-Fi per poter gestire molte 
funzioni da remoto in totale relax.

COSA PUOI FARE?

• Vedere in tempo reale lo stato della tua piscina.

• Regolare la temperatura.

• Monitorare in tempo reale i consumi.

• Impostare i cicli di filtrazione e l’illuminazione.

• Monitorare l’andamento della temperatura ultime 24h.

• Ricevere notifiche in caso di anomalie.

• Reminder delle attività di gestione della minipiscina.

Dall’App Laghetto è inoltre possibile avere accesso alla 
documentazione tecnica e ai relativi manuali di tutta la 
linea di minipiscine Piscine Laghetto.

LAGHETTO APP
The new Piscine Laghetto App is now available for all mini-pools 
equipped with a control box (only for the heater and bubble 
version). 
All you need is a Wi-Fi connection to manage many functions remotely in 
total relaxation.

WHAT CAN YOU DO?

• View the real-time status of your pool.

• Adjust the temperature.

• Monitor energy consumption in real time.

• Set filtration cycles and lighting.

• Track temperature trends over the past 24 hours.

• Receive notifications in case of anomalies.

• Get reminders for mini-pool maintenance tasks.

itionally, the Laghetto App provides access to technical documentation and 
user manuals for the entire Piscine Laghetto mini-pool range.

LAGHETTO APP

DOWNLOAD NOW !
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GARANZIA ESTESA
Per ottenere l’estensione di garanzia pubblicizzata su questo catalogo 
il prodotto deve essere registrato dal cliente finale sul sito 
www.piscinelaghetto.com 
entro 30 giorni dalla data di consegna della piscina, 
comprovata da regolare ricevuta fiscale/fattura.

Extended warranty

In order to obtain the extended warranty advertised in this catalogue, the product must be 
registered by the end customer on www.piscinelaghetto.com within 30 days from the date of 
sale/delivery of the pool, proven by regular fiscal receipt/invoice.
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La storia di Piscine Laghetto inizia nell’estate del 1974 a Cremona, 
quando nel cortile di Agrisilos compare la prima piscina con telo 
gommato e anello gonfiabile.

Un’idea semplice e vincente, che porta subito al deposito del brevetto n° 
168558. In pochi anni, il marchio diventa un riferimento per le piscine fuori 
terra, coniugando qualità, design italiano e innovazione.

Oggi, dopo oltre 50 anni e più di 250.000 piscine installate nel mondo, 
Piscine Laghetto continua a distinguersi per eccellenza tecnica 
e attenzione al cliente, garantendo assistenza post-vendita per 
un’esperienza senza pensieri.

Dal 2017, Piscine Laghetto fa parte di Fluidra, gruppo multinazionale spagnolo leader 
mondiale nel settore delle piscine e del benessere, rafforzando così la sua presenza 
globale, pur mantenendo intatta l’eccellenza del design italiano.

Il forte DNA italiano, fatto di arte, cultura, design e genialità, si riflette in ogni prodotto, 
trasformando la piscina in un vero elemento di arredo e stile.

Grazie a un continuo processo di rinnovamento, Piscine Laghetto ha ridefinito il concetto di 
piscina, rendendola un complemento perfetto per giardini, terrazze, portici e persino interni.

"Arredare con l’acqua" è la filosofia che guida l’azienda, coniugando originalità, 
eleganza e versatilità, proiettando il prodotto oltre il mondo delle 
piscine tradizionali.

Lo stabilimento di Vescovato (CR), cuore produttivo dell’azienda, si estende 
su 10.000 mq ed è stato recentemente ampliato per migliorare logistica e 
puntualità delle consegne.

Al suo interno ospita lo showroom centrale, costantemente aggiornato 
con le ultime novità e innovazioni del Brand. Piscine Laghetto, negli anni, 
è stata protagonista nelle principali fiere di design e arredamento. Tra le 
manifestazioni più presidiate: sicuramente il Fuorisalone, organizzato in 
occasione della Design Week.

1974
2024

Fuorisalone 2013 

Chiostri dell'Umanitaria 

Milano

LA STORIA
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The story of Piscine Laghetto began in the summer of 1974 in Cremona when the first pool with a 
rubberized liner and inflatable ring appeared in the courtyard of Agrisilos.

A simple yet brilliant idea that quickly led to the filing of patent no. 168558. Within a few years, the brand became a benchmark for above-
ground pools, combining quality, Italian design, and innovation.

Today, after more than 50 years and over 250,000 pools installed worldwide, Piscine Laghetto continues to stand out for its 
technical excellence and customer care, ensuring seamless after-sales service for a worry-free experience.

Since 2017, Piscine Laghetto has been part of Fluidra, a Spanish multinational group and global leader in the pool and 
wellness sector, further strengthening its international presence while maintaining the excellence of Italian design.

The brand's strong Italian DNA, rooted in art, culture, design, and ingenuity, is reflected in every product, turning pools into true elements of 
furnishing and style.

Through continuous innovation, Piscine Laghetto has redefined the concept of the swimming pool, making it a perfect complement for 
gardens, terraces, porches, and even indoor spaces.

"Furnishing with water" is the philosophy that drives the company, blending originality, elegance, and versatility, extending 
the product beyond the traditional pool market.

The Vescovato (CR) plant, the company's production hub, covers 10,000 square meters and has been recently expanded to improve logistics 
and delivery punctuality. Inside, it houses the central showroom, which is constantly updated with the latest innovations and brand 
developments.

Over the years, Piscine Laghetto has been a key player at major design and furniture fairs. Among the most attended events is undoubtedly 
the Fuorisalone, held during Design Week.

Fuorisalone 2017 - Palazzo Cusani - Milano

Showroom

Piscine Laghetto

Fuorisalone 2019 - Università Statale - Milano

THE HISTORY
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MUSA è un'oasi di pace, di rigenerazione fisica e men-
tale grazie al calore dell’acqua, al dolce massaggio ad 
aria, alla sinuosità delle onde della finitura estetica e ai 

morbidi cuscini perimetrali.

MUSA rimanda ad una vita più rilassata, 
condizione necessaria alla creazione arti-
stica e alla ricerca di un piacere da condivi-
dere per raggiungere anche un benes-
sere interiore.

La minipiscina MUSA, con il suo design 
dalle linee semplici e i suoi toni chiari, 
lascia ispirazione libera per un utilizzo sia 
in ambienti outdoor che indoor, sia rustici 
che moderni.

MUSA è perfetta in giardino, su una ter-
razza o sotto un porticato ma può trovare 

collocazione anche in casa.

D’ispirazione nautica sono i cuscini che circondano tut-
to il perimetro di MUSA aggiungendo piacevolezza sia 
all’utizzo in acqua che intorno alla minipiscina, renden-
dola un luogo di convivialità e condivisione.

LASCIATEVI ISPIRARE

5
WARRANTY
GARANZIA
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MUSA
MOD. 

SPECCHIO D’ACQUA 
water size

(m)

INGOMBRO TOTALE
overall sizes

(m)

ALTEZZA ACQUA
water height

(cm)

ALTEZZA TOTALE
total height

(cm)

VOLUME
(L)

MUSA 1 1,51 x 1,72 2,40 x 2,08 55 73 1200

MUSA 2 2,53 x 1,72 3,42 x 2,08 55 73 2000

MUSA is an oasis of peace, of physical and mental regeneration 
thanks to the warmth of water, to the gentle air massage togeth-
er with the sinuosity of its aesthetic finish and the soft perimeter 
cushions.

MUSA evokes a more relaxed life, which is a necessary condition for 
artistic creation, and for the search for pleasure to be shared in or-
der to achieve inner well-being.

The MUSA minipool, with its simple and linear design and light 
tones, leaves you free to install it both outdoor and indoor, in rustic 
or modern settings.

MUSA is perfect in the garden, on a terrace or under a patio, as well 
as in your home.

The cushions encircling MUSA entire perimeter are nautically 
inspired. They add more pleasure to your experience in the water or 
around it, creating a place for conviviality and sharing.

BE
INSPIRED
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TESSUTO
I teli vasca Musa vengono realizzati nel tessuto 
Trevira spalmato da 850 g/mq, prodotto esclusivo 
Piscine Laghetto.

Il liner, membrana tensostrutturale altamente resistente 
alla trazione, viene successivamente trattato anti-UV con 
l'utilizzo di additivi speciali che limitano esponenzial-
mente il deterioramento del materiale stesso.

Il telo Musa viene testato per resistere alle più 
estreme prove di trazione (300 kg ogni 5 cm).

La grande esperienza di Piscine Laghetto nella produ-
zione e nella lavorazione di teli per piscine è sinonimo 
di assoluta qualità e affidabilità.

I 50 anni di ricerca e sviluppo unitamente ad una stret-
ta collaborazione tra aziende fornitrici di tessuti accura-
tamente selezionate, hanno portato alla formulazione di 
teli strutturalmente e chimicamente specifici per il setto-
re piscina.

Le macchine saldatrici, cuore pulsante del reparto pro-
duttivo, sono state appositamente studiate e realizzate 
su disegno per rispondere alle esigenze tecnologiche 
produttive aziendali.

Ogni telo è quindi specificatamente saldato per avere la 
massima resistenza alle varie sollecitazioni. Grazie a que-
sto i Prodotti Laghetto sono unici e si distinguono dal re-
sto del mercato.

LINER
Musa pool liners are made from 1000 g/sqm coated Trevira fabric, an exclusive 
Piscine Laghetto product.

The liner, a highly tensile-resistant membrane, is subsequently treated an-
ti-UV thanks to the use of special additives that exponentially limit the ageing 
of the material. The Musa liner is tested to withstand the most extreme ten-
sile tests (430 kg every 5 cm).

Piscine Laghetto's vast experience in the production and processing of pool 
liners it’s a synonym of absolute quality and reliability.

50 years of research and development, together with a close collaboration be-
tween carefully selected fabric suppliers, have led to the formulation of sheets 
that are structurally and chemically specific for the swimming pool sector.

The welding machines, the beating heart of the production department, are 
specifically designed and manufactured to meet the company's technological 
production requirements. Each liner is therefore specifically welded for max-
imum resistance to various stresses, giving Laghetto products their unique 
quality and efficiency that distinguish them from the rest of the market.

I PARTICOLARI 
DEL KIT PISCINA 
POOL KIT DETAILS

TESSUTO > LINER

5
WARRANTY
GARANZIA
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STRUTTURA METALLICA
La struttura portante di Musa, specificatamente 
studiata e progettata dagli uffici tecnici Laghetto, 
è realizzata in alluminio saldato e sovraverniciato.

La grande innovazione di Musa è proprio la struttura 
portante che è combinata in un'unico pannello con 
una parte estetica caratterizzata da onde in fibra sin-
tetica intrecciata. 

METAL STRUCTURE
The supporting structure of Musa, specifically studied and designed by 
Laghetto's technical offices, is made of welded and overpainted aluminium.

The great innovation of Musa is precisely the supporting structure, which is 
combined in a single panel with an aesthetic part characterised by woven 
synthetic fibre waves.

STRUTTURA > STRUCTURE

PANNELLO STRUTTURALE PARTE ESTETICA
Tratto distintivo di Musa è la pannellatura che in-
tegra la struttura portante ad una finitura estetica 
distintiva che la rende un prodotto dal design unico. 

La pannellatura è composta da una struttura in allumi-
nio verniciato su cui viene intrecciata a mano una fibra 
sintetica di polipropilene ottenuta mediante estrusione.

L’artigianalità della lavorazione dona un aspetto uni-
co a ciascuna piscina, differenziandola sul mercato.

Questo materiale di lunga durata è particolarmente 
resistente ai vari agenti atmosferici ed è stata testata la 
resistenza ai raggi UV per una esposizione di oltre 3000 
ore.

Ottima anche la resistenza ai grandi sbalzi di temper-
atura. Facile è la manutenzione oltre che la pulizia, che 
avviene tramite detergenti neutri non aggressivi.

STRUCTURAL PANEL AESTHETIC PART
A distinctive feature of Musa is the panelling that integrates the load-bear-
ing structure with a distinctive aesthetic finish, making it a product with a 
unique design.

The panelling consists of a painted aluminium structure onto which 
a synthetic polypropylene fibre obtained by extrusion is woven by hand.

The craftsmanship gives each pool a unique appearance, differentiating it on 
the market.

This durable material is particularly resistant to various atmospheric agents 
and has been tested for UV resistance for an exposure of over 3000 hours.

Resistance to wide temperature variations is also excellent. Maintenance is 
easy as well as cleaning, to be done with neutral non-aggressive detergents. 

PANNELLO PARTE ESTETICA 
> PANEL AESTHETIC PART
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CUSCINI PERIMETRALI MUSA
D’ispirazione nautica sono i cuscini che circondano 
tutto il perimetro di Musa aggiungendo piacevolezza sia 
all’utizzo in acqua che intorno alla minipiscina, 
rendendola un luogo di convivialità e condivisione.

La cuscineria perimetrale di Musa è ancorata alla strut-
tura tramite sistema di aggancio. Il cuscino principa-
le funge anche da coperchio del locale tecnico dove è 
alloggiato il box centralina.

La cuscineria Musa è composta internamente da un 
espanso a cellule chiuse e da rivestimento in Sky nautico 
idrorepellente, facilmente igienizzabile con detergenti 
neutri non aggressivi.

MUSA PERIMETER CUSHIONS
The cushions encircling MUSA entire perimeter are nautically inspired. They 
add more pleasure to you rexperience in the water or around it, creating a 
place for conviviality and sharing.

Musa's perimeter cushions are anchored to the structure by means of a 
hanging system. The main cushion also serves as a cover for the technical 
room where the control box is housed.

Musa cushions are composed internally of closed-cell foam and water-re-
pellent nautical Sky upholstery, which can be easily sanitised with neutral, 
non-aggressive detergents.

CUSCINI > CUSHIONS

FARO A LED BIANCO
Ogni Musa prevede la fornitura di serie sul telo vasca di 
un faretto a Led bianco della linea Laghetto, che dona 
alla vasca giochi di luce d’effetto, sia di giorno che di 
notte.

Questo faro unisce un rendimento luminoso altamente 
performante a consumo elettrico ridotto (meno di 4 W) 
e una grande durata nel tempo.

Il pulsante di accensione del faretto è discretamente 
integrato nel telo di rivestimento interno così come 
il pulsante di accensione del massaggio ad aria.

Le stesse funzioni sono comandabili anche tramite la 
nuovissima App Laghetto per un'utilizzo della mini-
piscina ancora più smart.

Il trasformatore per l’alimentazione del faretto (classe II 
230V/12V 10VA) è inserito nel box centralina alloggiato 
all’interno del gavone di testata.

WHITE LED SPOT
Every Musa comes standard with a white LED spotlight from the Laghetto 
line on the pool liner. It gives the pool an impressive light effect, both during 
the day and at night.

This spotlight combines high-performance light output with low power con-
sumption (less than 4 W) and great durability.

The spotlight's power button is discreetly integrated in the inner lining as 
well as the air massage's power button.

The same features can also be controlled through the brand-new 
Laghetto App for an even smarter use of the mini-pool.

The transformer for powering the spotlight (class II 230V/12V 10VA) is locat-
ed in the control unit box housed inside the head locker.

FARO A LED > LED SPOT A
P
P
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IMPIANTO DI FILTRAZIONE MUSA
Piscine Laghetto, facendo parte del Gruppo Fluidra, 
azienda leader nel mondo per la fornitura di attrezza-
tura per le piscine, sfrutta l’esperienza della casa madre 
per equipaggiare le proprie vasche con impianti di filtra-
zione e depurazione dall’indiscussa qualità costruttiva e 
dalle migliori performance sul mercato.

Consapevoli dell’importanza della qualità dell’acqua, 
gli impianti di filtrazione Musa sono adeguatamente 
dimensionati a garantire il massimo grado di pulizia 
e igiene.

Il sistema di filtrazione Musa è composto da: skim-
mer a parete completo di cestello prefiltro, n. 2 
cartucce filtranti (di cui una di ricambio) e pompa 
di ricircolo. In dotazione: piattello di aspirazione e 
spazzola per la pulizia del fondo. 

Tutta la tecnologia è nascosta nel gavone di testata la-
sciando così pulito ed essenziale il design di Musa.

MUSA FILTRATION SYSTEM
As part of the Fluidra Group, one of the world’s leading suppliers of swim-
ming pool equipment, Piscine Laghetto takes advantage of the parent com-
pany’s experience to equip its pools with filtration and purification systems 
of undisputed construction quality and top market performance.

Aware of the importance of water quality, Musa’s filtration systems are ad-
equately dimensioned to guarantee the maximum cleanliness and hygiene.

The Musa filtration system consists of: wall skimmer complete with pre-filter 
basket, no. 2 filter cartridges (one of which is spare) and recirculation pump. 
Supplied with: suction plate and brush for cleaning the bottom. 

All the technology is concealed in the head locker, leaving the Musa's design 
clean and essential.

BOX CENTRALINA
Questo innovativo impianto dona all’utilizzatore 
la duplice possibilità di usufruire di un dolce massag-
gio ad aria e del sistema di riscaldamento, che consente 
di allungare la stagione di utilizzo di diverse settimane. 

Il box centralina, modulo tecnico alloggiato nel 
gavone in testata, integra:

Pompa di ricircolo ad induzione da 230V da 115W con 
portata massima di 7000 l/h e prevalenza massima di 3 m;

Riscaldatore elettrico da 230V da 2KW con protezio-
ne termica riarmabile; capacità del riscaldatore: +15 C° 
garantiti rispetto alla temperatura della stessa piscina 
non riscaldata (dato valido con copertura isotermica 
installata, di serie in questa versione, e funzionamento 
24/24h)

Impianto per il massaggio ad aria con Blower a 
230V, assorbimento da 700W, portata massima 70 mc/h 
e pressione massima 190 mbar;

Trasformatore classe II 230V/12V 10VA per alimentazio-
ne del faretto a led bianco.

La centralina è completa di display con tastiera per  
gestione della temperatura dell’acqua, dei cicli di filtra-
zione, del blower per il massaggio ad aria e dell’accen-
sione della luce led.

Tutte queste funzioni sono gestibili anche tramite 
l’App Laghetto.

CONTROL BOX
This innovative system gives the user the dual possibility of enjoying a gen-
tle air massage and a heating system, which allow to extend the season of 
use by several weeks. 

The control box, a technical module housed in the head locker, integrates:

230V 115W induction recirculation pump with a maximum flow rate of 7000 
l/h and a maximum head of 3 m;

230V 2KW electric heater with resettable thermal protection; heater capaci-
ty:  +15 C° guaranteed compared to the temperature of the same unheated 
pool (data valid with isothermal cover installed, standard in this version, and 
24-hour operation)

Air massage system with 230V blower, 700W absorption, maximum flow 
rate 70 mc/h and maximum pressure 190 mbar;

Class II 230V/12V 10VA transformer for powering the white LED spotlight.

The control unit is complete with display with keypad for managing water 
temperature, filtration cycles, air massage blower and LED light switch-on.

All of these features can also be managed via the Laghetto App.

IMPIANTO FILTRAZIONE 
> FILTRATION

BOX CENTRALINA 
> CONTROL BOXA

P
P

A
P
P
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6

Parte estetica dei pannelli strutturali in 
fibra sintetica intrecciata.
Aesthetic part of structural panels in hand-woven 
synthetic fibre.

8

Cuscineria perimentrale Musa: 
rivestimento in tessuto nautico.
Musa perimeter cushions: Nautical Sky fabric finish.

COPERTURA STANDARD PER MUSA
Il telo di copertura standard è realizzato 
in tessuto Trevira spalmato PVC e dotato 
di valvole di sfiato e sistema di fissaggio.

MUSA STANDARD COVER
The standard cover is made of PVC coated Trevira 
fabric and equipped with vent valves and fastening 
system.

5    Telo isotermico / Isothermic cover

1

Rivestimento interno 
in tessuto Trevira spalmato PVC.

Internal liner coated Trevira PVC.
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Pannellatura strutturale in alluminio 
saldato e sovraverniciato a polvere.

Structural paneling in welded aluminium and 
powder coated.
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3

Faretto a Led: ad alta resa luminosa
LED spotlight: high brightness spotlight

4

Sistema aspirafango per pulizia fondo.
Vacuum cleaner system.

7

Sistema di filtrazione con skimmer 
a parete e cartuccia filtrante.
N. 2 filtri a cartuccia in dotazione
(uno dei quali di ricambio).
Box centralina con pompa di ricircolo 
acqua, riscaldatore e blower per il 
massaggio ad aria.
Completa di display con tastiera e App per 
gestione temperatura, cicli di filtrazione, 
blower e accensione Led. 

Filter system with wall skimmer and filter cartridge. 
Supplied with 2 cartridge filters 
(one spare).
Control box with water recirculation pump, 
heater and blower for air massage. Complete 
with a display, keyboard, and app for controlling 
temperature, filtration cycles, blower, and LED 
lighting.

A
P
P

ATTENZIONE: Il prodotto è destinato esclusivamente ad uso privato.    WARNING: The product is for private use only. 
ATTENZIONE: Le gradazioni di colore potrebbero subire variazioni.    ATTENTION: Colour shades may vary.

KIT PISCINA  POOL KIT = 1 + 2 + 3 + 4 + 5 + 6 + 7 + 8

M
U

SA

OPTIONAL

PARTE ESTETICA 
E ACCESSORI

AESTHETIC PART
AND ACCESSORIES

STRUTTURA METALLICA 
E TELO

METAL STRUCTURE 
AND LINER

5
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MODELLO
MODEL DESCRIZIONE  /  DESCRIPTION COLORE  /  COLOUR                          CODICE  /  CODE

1
KIT MUSA 1 (240 X 208 CM)
VERSIONE
RISCALDATORE E BOLLE

MUSA 1 (240 X 208 CM) HYDRO AND HEATER  
VERSION KIT

white
 

 
Pure white

Cloud grey

XMURB1BIBPGN

COPERTURA STANDARD PER MUSA 1 (immagine a lato)

MUSA 1 STANDARD COVER (SEE IMAGE ON THE SIDE)
JCOMU1

2
KIT MUSA 2 (342 X 208 CM)
VERSIONE
RISCALDATORE E BOLLE

MUSA 2 (342 X 208 CM) HYDRO AND HEATER  
VERSION KIT

white
 

 
Pure white

Cloud grey

XMURB2BIBPGN

COPERTURA STANDARD PER MUSA 2 (immagine a lato)

MUSA 2 STANDARD COVER (SEE IMAGE ON THE SIDE)
JCOMU2

172151

73

240208

172
253

73

342

208

M
U

S
A

OPTIONAL

OPTIONAL
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MODELLO
MOD.

DESCRIZIONE
DESCRIPTION

CODICE
CODE

BANCALE cm.
PALLET

PESO Kg
WEIGHT

N. BANCALI
PALLET N°

MUSA 

1
KIT V. RISCALDATORE E BOLLE - MUSA 1
HYDRO & HEATER VERSION KIT - MUSA 1

XMURB1... 80 x 230 x h 160 180 1

MUSA 

2
KIT V. RISCALDATORE E BOLLE - MUSA 2
HYDRO & HEATER VERSION KIT - MUSA 2

XMURB2... 80 x 230 x h 170 200 1

MOD. 
SPECCHIO D’ACQUA 

water size
(m)

INGOMBRO TOTALE
overall sizes

(m)

PESO TOT VASCA VUOTA
total weight of the empty tank

(Kg)

PESO TOT VASCA PIENA
total weight of full tank

(Kg)

MUSA 1 1,51 x 1,72 2,40 x 2,08 100 1300

MUSA 2 2,53 x 1,72 3,42 x 2,08 115 2200

ATTENZIONE: Verificare sempre con il vostro tecnico la portata strutturale della superficie dove verrà installata la vasca. 
WARNING: Always check with your technician the structural load bearing capacity of the surface where the pool will be installed. 

PESI COMPLESSIVI VASCHE MUSA 
MUSA - TOTAL WEIGHT

MUSA

PESI E MISURE  |  WEIGHTS & SIZES

ALLEGATI TECNICI  |  TECHNICAL DRAWINGS
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GARANZIA ESTESA
Per ottenere l’estensione di garanzia pubblicizzata su 
questo catalogo il prodotto deve essere registrato dal 
cliente finale sul sito www.piscinelaghetto.com 
entro 30 giorni dalla data di consegna della piscina, 
comprovata da regolare ricevuta fiscale/fattura.
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CONDIZIONI DI GARANZIA 
Ogni piscina Laghetto è prodotta con materiali selezionati e secondo determinate procedure di qualità.

Ogni piscina Laghetto è coperta da garanzia per la durata di 24 mesi.

Per quanto riguarda le garanzie aggiuntive, previa registrazione effettuata entro 30 (trenta) giorni 
dalla data di consegna, tramite il modulo dedicato sul sito www.piscinelaghetto.com, l’utente finale, 
fornendo la documentazione necessaria (fattura o documento di vendita e, ove richiesto, numero di 
matricola del Prodotto) potrà richiedere le seguenti garanzie aggiuntive:

Il “telo” e la “struttura metallica” della piscina modello “Classic” potranno essere coperti da una 
garanzia per la durata di anni 3 (tre).

Il “telo” e la “struttura metallica” delle piscine modello “Pop!”, “Dolcevita”, “Playa”, “Divina”, "City", 
"Ninfea / Ninfea Thiny", "Musa", potranno essere coperti da una garanzia per la durata di anni 5 (cinque) 
sostituite o riparate ai sensi della presente garanzia non prolungano il periodo di garanzia del Prodotto 
originale, ma godono di una garanzia propria.

In ogni caso la garanzia è operante solo in caso di uso conforme e corretto delle piscine, dei prodotti e dei componenti 
ed a condizione che gli stessi siano installati da personale qualificato, specializzato e certificato da Fluidra.

La garanzia non copre utilizzi del prodotto non espressamente previsti dal produttore.

La garanzia è ‘franco fabbrica’ e copre, per il periodo di 24 mesi o per il maggior periodo di garanzia come sopra 
accordato, i costi del materiale e della manodopera necessari all’intervento di riparazione e/o ripristino del prodotto, 
che saranno effettuati presso la sede di Vescovato (CR), in Ex S.s. Padana Inferiore, 11/C.

Ad insindacabile giudizio di Fluidra, qualora la riparazione o il ripristino non risultassero possibili o fossero 
antieconomici, si procederà alla sostituzione del prodotto con altro avente identiche o analoghe caratteristiche.

Tutti i costi sostenuti da Fluidra, relativamente agli interventi di riparazione e/o ripristino del bene, effettuati al di fuori 
del termine di garanzia, sono sempre a carico del cliente.

Decorso il periodo di garanzia, il costo delle riparazioni e di ogni onere connesso (ad es. spese di spedizione) è 
interamente a carico dell’acquirente. 

Decorso il periodo di garanzia, non sarà assicurata la disponibilità di materiali e ricambi in sostituzione di quelli risultati 
eventualmente difettosi. 

Nessuna responsabilità in tal senso può essere addebitata al produttore e/o al venditore.

La garanzia come sopra accordata decorre dalla data di consegna del prodotto al Cliente finale ed è valida per il periodo 
indicato in questo listino (24 mesi) o 3 anni o 5 anni, a condizione che il cliente finale sia in possesso del documento 
fiscale che ne comprovi l’acquisto e la richiesta di estensione di garanzia venga effettuata entro 30 (trenta) giorni dalla 
data di acquisto del Prodotto.

Eventuali danni derivati ai prodotti per gelo o per uso inappropriato di prodotti chimici o utilizzo di prodotti chimici di 
marchi non appartenenti a Fluidra, ovvero di altri produttori, non comunicati e specificatamente approvati da Fluidra, 
sono esclusi dalla garanzia. 

Sono altresì esclusi dalle condizioni di garanzia i vizi e malfunzionamenti imputabili ad un uso scorretto del bene.

Gli oneri dovuti allo svuotamento, riempimento e trattamento chimico dell’acqua non sono mai coperti da garanzia 
e pertanto non possono essere imputabili a Fluidra. Altre condizioni di esclusione sono espressamente indicate nello 
specifico certificato di garanzia che accompagna il prodotto e nelle condizioni generali di vendita di Fluidra.

Affinché la presente garanzia sia efficace, l'acquirente deve fornire la prova della data di acquisto e di ricezione 
del Prodotto. Inoltre, l'Acquirente dovrà seguire  scrupolosamente le istruzioni del Venditore contenute nella 
documentazione di cui è corredato il Prodotto, ove applicabile, in funzione della gamma e del modello del Prodotto.

Le parti sostituite o riparate ai sensi della presente garanzia non prolungano il periodo di garanzia del Prodotto 
originale, ma godono di una garanzia propria.

IMPORTANTE:

1 - Il telo vasca è costituito da una membrana in tessuto poliestere (trevira) spalmato p.v.c. assemblato in un unico 
pezzo. Al primo riempimento e nelle prime settimane di utilizzo, possono evidenziarsi trasudazioni del telo vasca sotto 
forma di gocciolamenti, in particolare negli angoli. È una condizione fisiologica del materiale che non pregiudica in 
alcun caso la tenuta meccanica e la durata del telo e non ne rappresenta un difetto. Pertanto non dà diritto a richieste 
di sostituzioni in garanzia del materiale stesso. Si raccomanda di lasciare asciugare la trasudazione senza rimuoverne 
le gocce, il fenomeno è destinato a sparire in breve tempo. La durata del fenomeno può variare a seconda del luogo di 
installazione, della temperatura esterna e/o della piscina e dall'uso di prodotti di trattamento adeguati.

2 - In particolari condizioni ambientali possono nascere sul telo vasca muffe resistenti. Queste non incidono né sulla 
durata, né sulla robustezza del materiale, non ne pregiudicano in alcun modo l’utilizzo, non rappresentano difetto, non 
danno pertanto diritto ad alcuna richiesta di sostituzione in garanzia.

3 - Il telo vasca può subire variazioni nel proprio colore originale nel tempo a causa del suo invecchiamento, 
dell’esposizione prolungata ai raggi solari e/o intemperie e dall’uso continuo di prodotti chimici di trattamento e/o 
pulizia. Questo fenomeno non incide sulla tenuta strutturale del prodotto, non pregiudica in alcun modo il suo utilizzo, 
non dà pertanto diritto ad alcuna richiesta di sostituzione in garanzia.

4 - L’ossidazione di parti metalliche dovute a mancata o insufficiente manutenzione ovvero manutenzione non 
effettuata in conformità alle istruzioni dei Prodotti Piscine Laghetto e/o alla diligenza richiesta dalla natura del 
prodotto non sono da considerarsi difetto, non incidono sulla tenuta strutturale del prodotto, non pregiudicano in 
alcun modo il suo utilizzo, non danno pertanto diritto ad alcuna richiesta di sostituzione in garanzia.

5 - Tutte le parti di finitura dei prodotti (a titolo esemplificativo: pannellature, bordi, tessuti) sono realizzate 
prevalentemente a mano. In tal senso alcune imperfezioni in queste parti sono da considerarsi come caratteristica 
intrinseca e accettata del prodotto. Le stesse non influiscono sull’uso a cui il prodotto stesso è destinato. Non sono da 
considerarsi difetto, non incidono sulla tenuta strutturale del prodotto, non pregiudicano in alcun modo il suo utilizzo, 
non danno pertanto diritto ad alcuna richiesta di sostituzione in garanzia.

6 - La garanzia estesa di 3 o 5 anni su telo e struttura metallica non si applica qualora sul prodotto Dolcevita, Divina, 
City, Pop o Classic venga installato un sistema di elettrolisi a sale. In questo caso il periodo di garanzia è limitato a 2 
anni. Sul prodotto Playa (e Ninfea/Ninfea Thiny, Musa) l’installazione di un sistema di elettrolisi a sale e/o di altro tipo 
di impianto di filtrazione/disinfezione diverso da quello originale fornito da Fluidra contestualmente all’acquisto del 
prodotto, fa automaticamente decadere la garanzia fornita dal produttore.

7 – La garanzia non si applica al bordo vasca di qualunque tipologia delle piscine Dolcevita, Divina, City, Antea, 
Pop!, Classic qualora ne venga fatto un uso scorretto, ovvero non conforme alle istruzioni di montaggio, uso e/o 
manutenzione fornite con la piscina stessa.

Ogni ulteriore dettaglio riguardante la garanzia (oggetto, durata, esclusioni, inapplicabilità, decadenza, oneri, 
responsabilità per danni) sono incluse nelle CONDIZIONI GENERALI DI VENDITA e, in maggiore dettaglio, nei certificati

Piscine Laghetto, nelle istruzioni di installazione e manutenzione che accompagnano i prodotti.

CI RISERVIAMO IL DIRITTO DI MODIFICARE, ANCHE SENZA PREAVVISO, TOTALMENTE O PARZIALMENTE IL CONTENUTO DI 
QUESTO DOCUMENTO.
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EXTENDED WARRANTY
In order to obtain the extended warranty advertised in 
this catalogue, the product must be registered by the 
end customer on www.piscinelaghetto.com 
within 30 days from the date of sale/delivery of the 
pool, proven by regular fiscal receipt/invoice
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WARRANTY CONDITIONS
Each Laghetto pool is manufactured from selected materials and according to certain quality procedures.

Each Laghetto pool is covered by a 24-month guarantee.

As regards additional warranties, upon written request within 30 (thirty) days from the date of 
purchase/delivery and through the dedicated form on the website www.piscinelaghetto.com, the 
end user, providing the necessary documentation (invoice or purchase document and, where required, 
serial number of the Product) may request the following additional guarantees:

The "liner" and the "metal structure" of the "Classic" swimming pool model may be covered by a 
guarantee for the duration of 3 (three) years.

The "liner" and the "metal structure" of the "Pop!", "Dolcevita", "Playa", "Divina", "City", "Ninfea / Ninfea 
Thiny", "Musa" swimming pools models, shall be covered by a guarantee for the duration of 5 (five) 
years.

In any case, the guarantee shall apply only in the event of proper and correct use of the pools, products and 
components and on the condition that they are installed by qualified, specialised and Fluidra-certified service 
personnel.

The warranty does not cover uses of the product not expressly intended by the manufacturer.

The warranty is 'ex-works' and covers, for the period of 24 months or for the longer warranty period as agreed upon 
above, the costs of the material and labour necessary for the repair and/or restoration of the product, which will be 
carried out at the premises in Vescovato (CR), ex s.s. Padana Inferiore, 11/C, Italy. At Fluidra's unquestionable discretion, 
should repair or restoration not be possible or not be economic, the product shall be replaced with another product 
having identical or similar characteristics.

All costs incurred by Fluidra with respect to repair and/or restoration of the product, carried out outside of the warranty 
period, shall always be charged to the customer. 

Once the warranty period has expired, the cost of repairs and any related charges (e.g. shipping costs) shall be borne 
entirely by the customer.

After the expiry of the guarantee period, the availability of materials and spare parts to replace those that may prove to 
be defective shall not be ensured. No liability in this respect can be charged to the manufacturer and/or to the retailer.

The warranty as granted above shall run from the date of delivery/sale of the product to the end Customer and shall be 
valid for the period indicated in this price list (24 months) or 3 years or 5 years, on condition that the end Customer is in 
possession of the fiscal document proving the purchase and the request for extension of the warranty is made within 
30 (thirty) days from the date of purchase of the Product.

Any damage caused to the products by frost or inappropriate use of chemicals or use of chemicals of brands not 
belonging to Fluidra, or of other manufacturers, not disclosed and specifically approved by Fluidra, are excluded 
from the warranty. Also excluded from the warranty conditions are defects and malfunctions due to improper and/
or incorrect use of the goods.

Charges due to emptying, filling and chemical treatment of water are never covered by warranty and therefore cannot 
be blamed to Fluidra. Other exclusion conditions are expressly stated in the specific warranty certificate accompanying 
the product and in Fluidra's general terms and conditions of sale.

For this warranty to be effective, the purchaser must provide proof of the date of purchase and receipt of the 
Product. Furthermore, the Buyer shall scrupulously follow the Seller's instructions contained in the documentation 
accompanying the Product, where applicable, depending on the range and model of the Product.

Parts replaced or repaired under warranty shall not extend the warranty period of the original Product, but shall have 
their own warranty period.

IMPORTANT:

1 - The pool liner consists of a membrane made of polyester fabric (trevira) coated with PVC, assembled in one piece. 
Temporary phenomena of exudation of the pool liner (dripping), due to the type of material used and the welding 
process of the pvc liner itself, may be evident in particular at the first filling and in the first weeks of use of the product. 
This is a physiological condition of the material which in no way affects the mechanical tightness life of the pool liner 
and does not represent a defect. It therefore does not give any right to warranty claims for the material itself.  In the 
event of dripping, it is recommended to allow the dripping to dry without removing the drops in order to accelerate 
the closing of the weave of the liner. The duration of the phenomenon may vary depending on the place of installation, 
the temperature outside and/or in the pool and the use of suitable treatment products.

2 - Under certain environmental conditions, resistant mould may develop on the pool liner. These do not affect either 
the durability or the strength of the material, do not affect its use in any way, do not represent a defect and do not give 
rise to any warranty claims.

3 - The pool liner may change in its original colour over time due to ageing, prolonged exposure to sunlight and/
or weather conditions and the continuous use of treatment and/or cleaning chemicals. This phenomenon does not 
affect the structural strength of the product, does not affect its use in any way, and therefore does not give right to 
any warranty claim.

4 - Oxidation of metal parts due to lack of or inadequate maintenance or maintenance not carried out in accordance 
with Piscine Laghetto Product instruction manuals and/or the diligence required by the nature of the product are not 
to be considered a defect, do not affect the structural resistance of the product, do not prejudice its use in any way, and 
therefore do not give right to any request for replacement under warranty.

5 - All finishing parts of the products (by way of example: panelling, edges, fabrics) are mainly handmade. As a result, 
certain imperfections in these parts are to be considered as intrinsic and accepted characteristics of the product. They 
do not affect the use for which the product is intended. They are not to be considered a defect, do not affect the 
structural strength of the product, do not affect its use in any way, and therefore do not give rise to any warranty claim.

6 - The extended warranty of 3 or 5 years on the pool liner and metal structure does not apply if a salt electrolysis 
system is installed on the Dolcevita, Divina, City, Pop or Classic product. In this case the warranty period is limited to 2 
years. On the Playa (and Ninfea / Ninfea Thiny, Musa) product the installation of a salt electrolysis system and/or any 
other type of filtration/disinfection system other than the original one supplied by Fluidra at the time of purchase of 
the product, automatically invalidates the warranty provided by the manufacturer.

7 - The warranty does not apply to the pool edge of any type of Dolcevita, Divina, City, Antea, Pop!, Classic pools if it 
is used incorrectly, i.e. not in accordance with the assembly, use and/or maintenance instructions supplied with the 
pool itself.

Any other further details concerning the warranty ( object, duration, exclusions, inapplicability, charges, liability for 
damages) are included in the GENERAL CONDITIONS OF SALE and, in greater detail, in the PiscinesLaghetto certificates 
inclueded in the installation and maintenance manuals accompanying the products.

WE RESERVE THE RIGHT TO MODIFY, EVEN WITHOUT PRIOR NOTICE, ALL AND/OR PART OF THE CONTENTS OF THIS 
DOCUMENT.
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